RESOLUTION 2021-21

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, PROCLAIMING OFFICER EDWARD (ED) MANAK AS "2020 VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR" FOR HIS OUTSTANDING SERVICE AND DEDICATION TO THE TOWN

WHEREAS, Officer Edward Manak served in the U.S. Army and remains an active member of the Army Reserves; and

WHEREAS, Officer Manak started his career in law enforcement with Palm Beach County Sheriff's Department (PBSO) in 1984 and was a member of their Honor Guard; and

WHEREAS, Officer Manak retired after 35 years with PBSO on May 26, 2019, while continuing his participation as a member of the PBSO Honor Guard; and

WHEREAS, on February 26, 2020 Officer Manak began volunteering at the Lake Clarke Shores Police Department; and

WHEREAS, Officer Manak volunteered approximately 1408 patrol hours at the Police Department in 2020 and continues to patrol 30 to 40 hours per week, at a tremendous savings to the Town; and

WHEREAS, it is with sincere appreciation and gratitude that the Town does hereby salute Officer Edward Manak for being a true friend to the Town of Lake Clarke Shores.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, as follows:

Section 1. The Town Council does hereby proclaim Officer Ed Manak as "2020 Volunteer of the Year" for his outstanding volunteer service and dedication to the Town.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores, Florida, this 8th day of June, 2021.

	FOR	AGAINST
Paul R. Shalhoub, Mayor		
Robert M. W. Shalhoub, Vice Mayor		
Gregory Freebold, President Pro Tem		
Valentin Rodriguez, Jr., Council Member		
Albert Pavon, Council Member		
ATTEST:		
Mary Pinkerman CMC		

Mary Pinkerman, CMC Town Clerk

Res. 2021-21

SPONSORED BY: THE TOWN COUNCIL